

PS&E JOB NO: 00B021 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006018 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3747

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2001

HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : SR 97  
 DAROGA STATE PARK TO  
 TWIN W ORCHARDS  
 00B021  
 PROJECT : , NH-0097(088), STPR-0097(088)  
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 BASIN PAVING CO.                      MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I  
 320 RIVERVIEW RD S                    3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622  
 98802-5300                              PO BOX 99  
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628              WENATCHEE WA 988070095  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-42.29%		-58.03%	
			95,309.40	55,000.00	-40,309	40,000.00	-55,309	
2	CLEARING	L.S.			-27.14%		-28.57%	
			70,000.00	51,000.00	-19,000	50,000.00	-20,000	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 227.0000	m	8.0000	5.1500	-35.62%	7.0000	-12.50%	
			1,816.00	1,169.05	-647	1,589.00	-227	
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 20.0000	EACH	150.0000	160.0000	6.67%	200.0000	33.33%	
			3,000.00	3,200.00	200	4,000.00	1,000	
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			66.67%		166.67%	
			1,500.00	2,500.00	1,000	4,000.00	2,500	
GRADING								
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 3470.0000	m3	10.0000	8.5000	-15.00%	10.0000	0.00%	
			34,700.00	29,495.00	-5,205	34,700.00	0	
7	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 10390.0000	m3	5.0000	8.4000	68.00%	6.2500	25.00%	
			51,950.00	87,276.00	35,326	64,937.50	12,988	
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 11600.0000	m3	1.5000	2.1000	40.00%	1.2500	-16.67%	
			17,400.00	24,360.00	6,960	14,500.00	-2,900	
9	DITCHING AND SHAPING 7700.0000	m	3.0000	2.5000	-16.67%	5.0000	66.67%	
			23,100.00	19,250.00	-3,850	38,500.00	15,400	
DRAINAGE								
10	CONCRETE INLET 6.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	800.0000	-20.00%	1,650.0000	65.00%	
			6,000.00	4,800.00	-1,200	9,900.00	3,900	

PS&E JOB NO: 00B021 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006018 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3747  
 HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : SR 97  
 DAROGA STATE PARK TO  
 TWIN W ORCHARDS  
 00B021  
 PROJECT : , NH-0097(088), STPR-0097(088)  
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 BASIN PAVING CO. MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I  
 320 RIVERVIEW RD S 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622  
 98802-5300 PO BOX 99  
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 WENATCHEE WA 988070095  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE								
11	GRATE INLET TYPE 2 1.0000	EACH	2,200.0000 2,200.00	1,575.0000 1,575.00	-28.41% -625	2,500.0000 2,500.00	13.64% 300	
12	QUARRY SPALLS 440.0000	m3	55.0000 24,200.00	35.0000 15,400.00	-36.36% -8,800	70.0000 30,800.00	27.27% 6,600	
13	DRAIN PIPE 200 MM DIAM. 19.0000	m	85.0000 1,615.00	80.0000 1,520.00	-5.88% -95	250.0000 4,750.00	194.12% 3,135	
SURFACING								
14	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 3114.0000	t	12.0000 37,368.00	11.5000 35,811.00	-4.17% -1,557	16.0000 49,824.00	33.33% 12,456	
15	SHOULDER FINISHING 21.6000	km	1,000.0000 21,600.00	1,040.0000 22,464.00	4.00% 864	2,000.0000 43,200.00	100.00% 21,600	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
16	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		33,470.00	33,470.00	0.00%	33,470.00	0.00%	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
17	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 130.0000	m2	5.0000 650.00	14.0000 1,820.00	180.00% 1,170	50.0000 6,500.00	900.00% 5,850	
18	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-3 970.0000	t	32.0000 31,040.00	33.0000 32,010.00	3.13% 970	56.0000 54,320.00	75.00% 23,280	
19	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 12.5 MM PG 58-3 32500.0000	t	33.0000 1,072,500.00	31.5000 1,023,750.00	-4.55% -48,750	45.0000 1,462,500.00	36.36% 390,000	
20	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		33,135.00	33,135.00	0.00%	33,135.00	0.00%	

PS&E JOB NO: 00B021 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006018 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3747  
 HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : SR 97  
 DAROGA STATE PARK TO  
 TWIN W ORCHARDS  
 00B021  
 PROJECT : , NH-0097(088), STPR-0097(088)  
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 BASIN PAVING CO.                      MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I  
 320 RIVERVIEW RD S                    3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622  
 98802-5300                              PO BOX 99  
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628              WENATCHEE WA 988070098  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
21	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%	
			14,580.00	14,580.00		14,580.00		
22	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH							
	37.0000	EACH	250.0000	350.0000	40.00%	825.0000	230.00%	
			9,250.00	12,950.00	3,700	30,525.00	21,275	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
23	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING							
	6.9000	ha	3,300.0000	2,500.0000	-24.24%	2,100.0000	-36.36%	
			22,770.00	17,250.00	-5,520	14,490.00	-8,280	
TRAFFIC								
24	EXTRUDED CURB							
	939.0000	m	13.5000	12.6000	-6.67%	20.0000	48.15%	
			12,676.50	11,831.40	-845	18,780.00	6,104	
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 2.4 M LONG POST							
	273.0000	m	42.0000	46.0000	9.52%	58.0000	38.10%	
			11,466.00	12,558.00	1,092	15,834.00	4,368	
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1							
	60.0000	m	50.0000	39.0000	-22.00%	48.0000	-4.00%	
			3,000.00	2,340.00	-660	2,880.00	-120	
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL							
	21.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	1,730.0000	-3.89%	2,150.0000	19.44%	
			37,800.00	36,330.00	-1,470	45,150.00	7,350	
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL							
	1.0000	EACH	600.0000	550.0000	-8.33%	675.0000	12.50%	
			600.00	550.00	-50	675.00	75	
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1							
	2.0000	EACH	550.0000	475.0000	-13.64%	580.0000	5.45%	
			1,100.00	950.00	-150	1,160.00	60	
30	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	11.0000	m	25.0000	31.0000	24.00%	38.0000	52.00%	
			275.00	341.00	66	418.00	143	

PS&E JOB NO: 00B021 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006018 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3747  
 HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : SR 97  
 DAROGA STATE PARK TO  
 TWIN W ORCHARDS  
 00B021  
 PROJECT : , NH-0097(088), STPR-0097(088)  
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 BASIN PAVING CO. MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I  
 320 RIVERVIEW RD S 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622  
 98802-5300 PO BOX 99  
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 WENATCHEE WA 988070098  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
31	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL							
	1370.0000	m	8.0000	8.0000	0.00%	9.5000	18.75%	
			10,960.00	10,960.00	0	13,015.00	2,055	
32	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	244.0000	EACH	18.0000	22.5000	25.00%	25.0000	38.89%	
			4,392.00	5,490.00	1,098	6,100.00	1,708	
33	DURABLE LINE							
	278.0000	m	5.0000	5.2500	5.00%	4.2500	-15.00%	
			1,390.00	1,459.50	70	1,181.50	-209	
34	DURABLE WIDE LINE							
	128.0000	m	10.0000	9.5000	-5.00%	10.2500	2.50%	
			1,280.00	1,216.00	-64	1,312.00	32	
35	DURABLE STOP LINE							
	68.5000	m	29.0000	26.2500	-9.48%	26.0000	-10.34%	
			1,986.50	1,798.13	-188	1,781.00	-206	
36	DURABLE TRAFFIC ARROW							
	4.0000	EACH	100.0000	155.0000	55.00%	80.0000	-20.00%	
			400.00	620.00	220	320.00	-80	
37	DURABLE DRAINAGE MARKING							
	40.0000	EACH	25.0000	21.0000	-16.00%	20.0000	-20.00%	
			1,000.00	840.00	-160	800.00	-200	
38	DURABLE AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER							
	4.0000	EACH	100.0000	189.0000	89.00%	80.0000	-20.00%	
			400.00	756.00	356	320.00	-80	
39	DURABLE AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER							
	3.0000	EACH	120.0000	189.0000	57.50%	80.0000	-33.33%	
			360.00	567.00	207	240.00	-120	
40	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER							
	11.5600	HUND	1,100.0000	865.0000	-21.36%	1,100.0000	0.00%	
			12,716.00	9,999.40	-2,717	12,716.00	0	
41	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	25980.0000	m	0.2500	0.2200	-12.00%	0.3000	20.00%	
			6,495.00	5,715.60	-779	7,794.00	1,299	

PS&E JOB NO: 00B021 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006018 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3747  
 HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : SR 97  
 DAROGA STATE PARK TO  
 TWIN W ORCHARDS  
 00B021  
 PROJECT : , NH-0097(088), STPR-0097(088)  
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2001

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 BASIN PAVING CO. MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I  
 320 RIVERVIEW RD S 3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622  
 98802-5300 PO BOX 99  
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 WENATCHEE WA 988070095  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
TRAFFIC							
42	PERMANENT SIGNING						
		L.S.			61.73%		79.69%
			1,113.00	1,800.00	687	2,000.00	887
43	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM NO. 1						
		L.S.			15.06%		42.86%
			25,900.00	29,800.00	3,900	37,000.00	11,100
44	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN						
	250.0000	HR	4.0000	3.1500	-21.25%	3.8000	-5.00%
			1,000.00	787.50	-213	950.00	-50
45	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	2,200.0000	46.67%	7,400.0000	393.33%
			3,000.00	4,400.00	1,400	14,800.00	11,800
46	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
	1100.0000	HR	5.0000	4.2000	-16.00%	3.0000	-40.00%
			5,500.00	4,620.00	-880	3,300.00	-2,200
47	TYPE III BARRICADE						
	8.0000	EACH	200.0000	80.0000	-60.00%	190.0000	-5.00%
			1,600.00	640.00	-960	1,520.00	-80
48	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES						
		L.S.			0.00%		-60.00%
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0	800.00	-1,200
49	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR						
	2800.0000	HR	30.0000	29.2500	-2.50%	36.0000	20.00%
			84,000.00	81,900.00	-2,100	100,800.00	16,800
50	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE						
	73.0000	DAY	45.0000	50.0000	11.11%	58.0000	28.89%
			3,285.00	3,650.00	365	4,234.00	949
51	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR						
	900.0000	HR	32.0000	31.5000	-1.56%	40.0000	25.00%
			28,800.00	28,350.00	-450	36,000.00	7,200
52	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A						
	19.8000	m2	65.0000	50.0000	-23.08%	78.0000	20.00%
			1,287.00	990.00	-297	1,544.40	257

PS&E JOB NO: 00B021 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006018 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3747  
 HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : SR 97  
 DAROGA STATE PARK TO  
 TWIN W ORCHARDS  
 00B021  
 PROJECT : , NH-0097(088), STPR-0097(088)  
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 BASIN PAVING CO.                      MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I  
 320 RIVERVIEW RD S                      3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622  
 98802-5300                                  PO BOX 99  
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628                  WENATCHEE WA 988070095  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS								
53	WATER							
	3100.0000	m3	5.0000	5.0000	0.00%	8.0000	60.00%	
			15,500.00	15,500.00	0	24,800.00	9,300	
54	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE							
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	100.0000	-80.00%	380.0000	-24.00%	
			500.00	100.00	-400	380.00	-120	
55	LICENSED SURVEYING							
		L.S.			356.52%		813.04%	
			4,600.00	21,000.00	16,400	42,000.00	37,400	
56	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	11.0000	EACH	250.0000	270.0000	8.00%	280.0000	12.00%	
			2,750.00	2,970.00	220	3,080.00	330	
57	FORCE ACCOUNT - PIT GRADING							
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%	
			12,500.00	12,500.00		12,500.00		
58	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%	
			12,000.00	12,000.00		12,000.00		
59	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%	
			6.00	6.00		6.00		
60	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00%		0.00%	
			-5.00	-5.00		-5.00		
61	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN							
		L.S.			-50.00%		160.00%	
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000	5,200.00	3,200	
62	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE							
	366.0000	m	12.0000	13.0000	8.33%	10.0000	-16.67%	
			4,392.00	4,758.00	366	3,660.00	-732	
63	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL							
	200.0000	m2	12.0000	3.0000	-75.00%	3.8000	-68.33%	
			2,400.00	600.00	-1,800	760.00	-1,640	

PS&E JOB NO: 00B021 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO: 006018 REGION NO : 2  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : 0L3747  
 HWY : SR 097  
 TITLE : SR 97  
 DAROGA STATE PARK TO  
 TWIN W ORCHARDS  
 00B021  
 PROJECT : , NH-0097(088), STPR-0097(088)  
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 15 2001  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 16 2001

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 BASIN PAVING CO.                      MORRILL ASPHALT PAVING CO., I  
 320 RIVERVIEW RD S                    3515 CHELAN HWY - 98801-9622  
 98802-5300                              PO BOX 99  
 WENATCHEE WA 988071628              WENATCHEE WA 988070098  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 544000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
64	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-S 5.0000	EACH	150.0000 750.00	240.0000 1,200.00	60.00% 450	240.0000 1,200.00	60.00% 450
65	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-I 2.0000	EACH	175.0000 350.00	240.0000 480.00	37.14% 130	260.0000 520.00	48.57% 170
66	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2 2.0000	EACH	200.0000 400.00	240.0000 480.00	20.00% 80	500.0000 1,000.00	150.00% 600
67	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 167.0000	m	12.0000 2,004.00	30.0000 5,010.00	150.00% 3,006	48.0000 8,016.00	300.00% 6,012
68	STRAW BALE 20.0000	EACH	25.0000 500.00	40.0000 800.00	60.00% 300	72.0000 1,440.00	188.00% 940
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,935,582.40	\$1,865,443.58	-3.62%	\$2,492,702.40	28.78%